

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.215 of 2021

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Rakeeb Ansari and ors.

06/01/2022	Mr. Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondents. Process fee be paid as per rules. List the matter after six weeks. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</td><td>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)	(Arvind Singh Chandel)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)	(Arvind Singh Chandel)						
Judge	Judge						
Shubham							