



CGHC010270082021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 215 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, *versus* RAKEEB ANSARI

06.08.2026	Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Government Advocate for the appellant-State. Mr. Sharda Prasad appears on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mishra, counsel for the respondents and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by him, post the matter for final hearing after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	